

Vascon/CS/2019/346

To, BSE Limited Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 411 001

Symbol: 533156

Kind Attn: The Manager Department of Corporate Services December 26, 2019

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: VASCONEQ

Kind Attn: The Manager, Listing Department

Sub: Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform that the Trading Window Close Period will commence from December 31, 2019 and end 48 hours after the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ending December 31, 2019 become generally available information pursuant to Vascon's Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading & SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Code), Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed the intimation about closure of trading window.

Thanking you,

For Vascon Engineers Limited

par

Vibhuti Dani Company Secretary and Compliance Office

Enclosures: As above



VASCON ENGINEERS LTD.

Registered & Corporate Office: Vascon Weikfield Chambers, Behind Hotel Novotel, Opposite Hyatt Hotel, Pune Nagar Road, Pune Maharashtra, India,411014 Tel.: +91 20 3056 2100/200/300, Fax: +91 20 3056 2600, Web: www.vascon.com

CIN: L70100PN1986PLC175750



Vascon/CS/2019/34

To, BSE Limited Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 411 001 December 26, 2019

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: 533156

Kind Attn: The Manager Department of Corporate Services Kind Attn: The Manager, Listing Department

Scrip Code: VASCONEQ

Sub: Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, we wish to inform you that Trading Window for the Securities of the Company shall be closed with effect from December 31, 2019 pursuant to Vascon's Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading & SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Code), Regulations, 2015.

The trading window shall be opened after 48 hours of conclusion of the Board Meeting, in which the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 shall be approved. The date of the Board Meeting shall be intimated to you separately.

The same has been intimated to the Directors, Promoters, Auditors, all the Designated Employees and their Immediate Relatives, Employees of Material Subsidiary of the Company.

We request you to take the aforesaid notification on record.

Thanking you,

For Vascon Engineers Limited

Dane

Vibhuti Dani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



VASCON ENGINEERS LTD.

Registered & Corporate Office: Vascon Weikfield Chambers, Behind Hotel Novotel, Opposite Hyatt Hotel, Pune Nagar Road, Pune Maharashtra, India,411014 Tel.: +91 20 3056 2100/200/300, Fax: +91 20 3056 2600, Web: www.vascon.com

CIN: L70100PN1986PLC175750